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 3,004,517  16,158,629  33,401,451

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,952,070
 1,052,447

-2.4
 11.1

 10,716,328
 5,442,301

-3.2
 7.0

 22,426,374
 10,975,077

-2.6
 2.6

 1.9  0.0 -1.0

 34,682  198,623  403,812

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-0.6 -3.6 -4.6

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,882  8.9  10,252 -4.8  21,105 -9.8

 72,628  410,697  814,266

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 14.5  4.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 40,947
 6,833

 2,194,953

 1.4
 9.5

 18.5

 220,982
 35,292

 12,488,737

-0.7
 4.7

 18.0

 448,779
 70,219

 24,906,096

-2.3
 1.4
 7.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2010 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
EWR’s June passenger traffic is up 1.9%, but YTD 
June traffic is flat as seat capacity fell 3.6%. YTD 
cargo is also up 14.5%.  Consistent with the region’s 
growth pattern, international traffic continued to lead 
the recovery with YTD June growth of 7%. Continental, 
the airport’s dominant carrier increased international 
seat capacity by 2%, and carried nearly 200K more 
passengers. The domestic market remained weak. It 
shrunk 6%, carried 355K fewer passengers as growth 
declined 3.2%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 16.9

 25,485
 8,119
 1,078

 147,977
 44,966
 5,680

 303,364
 88,142
 12,306

-2.3
 6.4
-7.5

-5.5
 1.0

 17.9

 5,819  40,597  95,368-15.8 -4.9 -2.4

 48,372
 24,256

 9.0
 36.9

 269,229
 141,468

 4.3
 40.9

 553,094
 261,172

-1.6
 19.6

 280,410
 9,931

 23,753
 79,829
 30,343

 161,377

-5.0
 10.3
 3.1

 12.2
-0.2
 4.9

 1,534,775
 51,336

 134,155
 408,153
 162,255
 881,690

-3.8
 11.2
 6.3
-0.7
-3.4
 3.1

 3,212,272
 108,879
 283,897
 825,389
 355,531

 1,890,348

-5.7
 12.5
 3.1
-7.1
-7.4
-0.2

-5.7
-2.4

 12.8

Non Revenue Passengers  98,237 -1.3  504,363 -6.3  1,046,946 -1.5

 547,257  9.1  2,933,878  3.7  6,013,752  2.8Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  12,629  4.5  73,627 -1.5  148,641 -3.9
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CONTINENTAL
DELTA
AMERICAN
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
AIR CANADA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SAS
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
PORTER AIRLINES
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EL AL
JET AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
ALITALIA
EVA

Airline Name

 16,090,511
 1,641,856
 1,229,337
 1,084,796
 1,036,567

 979,029
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 197,741
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,591,188
 133,020

 232
 0
 0
 0

 503,070
 370,173
 328,191
 303,071
 271,685

 0
 178,381
 177,452
 166,287
 161,454
 153,799
 137,339
 119,420
 108,075

Intl

 23,681,699
 1,774,876
 1,229,569
 1,084,796
 1,036,567

 979,029
 503,070
 370,173
 328,191
 303,071
 271,685
 197,741
 178,381
 177,452
 166,287
 161,454
 153,799
 137,339
 119,420
 108,075

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 70.9
 76.3
 80.0
 83.2
 86.3
 89.2
 90.7
 91.9
 92.8
 93.7
 94.6
 95.2
 95.7
 96.2
 96.7
 97.2
 97.7
 98.1
 98.4
 98.8

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
KALITTA AIR LLC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
SAS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
ABX AIR INC
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
SINGAPORE AIRLINES
EVA
DELTA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
AIR INDIA
ALITALIA

Airline Name

 398,292
 139,800
 124,114
 23,805
 17,933
 17,392
 16,396
 11,419
 7,995
 6,899
 5,947
 5,807
 5,803
 4,896
 4,806
 4,481
 3,836
 3,063
 2,943
 1,554

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2010EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

412.2 77

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 412.2  17
International Passenger Service

 138.0  24

Freighter Service

 3.0  4

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 503.9

 51.1

 11

 23

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

141.3 74@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

553.5 151

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,426,374

 1,112,383

 1,157,227

 633,217

 521,657

 6,736,683

 813,910

Passengers

 553,094

 644

 6,438

 5,346

 1,130

 209,239

 38,375

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 48.9
 66.1
 81.3
 84.2
 86.5
 88.6
 90.6
 92.0
 93.0
 93.8
 94.6
 95.3
 96.0
 96.6
 97.2
 97.7
 98.2
 98.6
 98.9
 99.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 215.8
 196.4

 10
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 69.1
 41.0
 27.9

 2
 19
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 1.4
 1.6

 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 282.8
 129.4

 42
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 5
 4

 13
 3

 32
 8
 0

 51.6
 3.0
 5.4

 11.9
 3.0

 59.4
 7.0
 0.0


