EWR's June passenger traffic is up 1.9%, but YTD June traffic is flat as seat capacity fell 3.6%. YTD cargo is also up 14.5%. Consistent with the region's growth pattern, international traffic continued to lead the recovery with YTD June growth of 7%. Continental, the airport's dominant carrier increased international seat capacity by 2%, and carried nearly 200K more passengers. The domestic market remained weak. It shrunk 6%, carried 355K fewer passengers as growth declined 3.2%.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ JUNE 2010 TRAFFIC REPORT

EWR	Month		Year-to-da	te	12 Months Ending	
EVVIC	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%
PASSENGERS						
Domestic Air Carrier	1,952,070	-2.4	10,716,328	-3.2	22,426,374	-2.6
International Air Carrier	1,052,447	11.1	5,442,301	7.0	10,975,077	2.6
Total Revenue Passengers	3,004,517	1.9	16,158,629	0.0	33,401,451	-1.0
Non Revenue Passengers	98,237	-1.3	504,363	-6.3	1,046,946	-1.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	547,257	9.1	2,933,878	3.7	6,013,752	2.8
FLIGHTS						
Domestic Air Carrier	25,485	-2.3	147,977	-5.5	303,364	-5.7
International Air Carrier	8,119	6.4	44,966	1.0	88,142	-2.4
General Aviation	1,078	-7.5	5,680	17.9	12,306	12.8
Total	34,682	-0.6	198,623	-3.6	403,812	-4.6
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,882	8.9	10,252	-4.8	21,105	-9.8
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	12,629	4.5	73,627	-1.5	148,641	-3.9
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	48,372	9.0	269,229	4.3	553,094	-1.6
International	24,256	36.9	141,468	40.9	261,172	19.6
Total	72,628	16.9	410,697	14.5	814,266	4.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	5,819	-15.8	40,597	-4.9	95,368	-2.4
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	280,410	-5.0	1,534,775	-3.8	3,212,272	-5.7
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers	9,931	10.3	51,336	11.2	108,879	12.5
Airport Coach Passengers	23,753	3.1	134,155	6.3	283,897	3.1
Taxis Dispatched	79,829	12.2	408,153	-0.7	825,389	-7.1
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal	30,343	-0.2	162,255	-3.4	355,531	-7.4
EWR Air Train Passengers	161,377	4.9	881,690	3.1	1,890,348	-0.2
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	40,947	1.4	220,982	-0.7	448,779	-2.3
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	6,833	9.5	35,292	4.7	70,219	1.4
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,194,953	18.5	12,488,737	18.0	24,906,096	7.5

	VIX		P 20 Allillics		ilo Cilai	9	bulle 2010		
Airline Ranking by Passengers				Ranking by Freight			nt Volume		
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%
1	CONTINENTAL	16,090,511	7,591,188	23,681,699	70.9	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	398,292	48.9
2	DELTA	1,641,856	133,020	1,774,876	76.3	2	UNITED PARCEL	139,800	66.1
3	AMERICAN	1,229,337	232	1,229,569	80.0	3	CONTINENTAL	124,114	81.3
4	US AIRWAYS	1,084,796	0	1,084,796	83.2	4	KALITTA AIR LLC	23,805	84.2
5	UNITED	1,036,567	0	1,036,567	86.3	5	BRITISH AIRWAYS	17,933	86.5
6	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	979,029	0	979,029	89.2	6	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	17,392	88.6
7	LUFTHANSA	0	503,070	503,070	90.7	7	LUFTHANSA	16,396	90.6
8	AIR CANADA	0	370,173	370,173	91.9	8	SAS	11,419	92.0
9	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	328,191	328,191	92.8	9	AIR TRANSPORT INT'L	7,995	93.0
10	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	303,071	303,071	93.7	10	ABX AIR INC	6,899	93.8
11	SAS	0	271,685	271,685	94.6	11	JET AIRWAYS	5,947	94.6
12	ALASKA AIRLINES	197,741	0	197,741	95.2	12	EL AL	5,807	95.3
13	AIR INDIA	0	178,381	178,381	95.7	13	SINGAPORE AIRLINES	5,803	96.0
14	PORTER AIRLINES	0	177,452	177,452	96.2	14	EVA	4,896	96.6
15	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	166,287	166,287	96.7	15	DELTA	4,806	97.2
16	EL AL	0	161,454	161,454	97.2	16	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	4,481	97.7
17	JET AIRWAYS	0	153,799	153,799	97.7	17	CARGOJET AIRWAYS	3,836	98.2
18	AIR FRANCE	0	137,339	137,339	98.1	18	AIR FRANCE	3,063	98.6
19	ALITALIA	0	119,420	119,420	98.4	19	AIR INDIA	2,943	98.9
20	EVA	0	108,075	108,075	98.8	20	ALITALIA	1,554	99.1
	Passengers 8	k Freight by Market (Group	Passenger Demographic Data Survey taken from May to mid June 2009					
12 Mc	onth Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business (22.3% Local Origin & Desti		56.0%
DOM	ESTIC	22,426,374	553,094	Leisure, some Business, Other 77.7% Connecting Passengers Male 49.1% Average age					44.0% 38.6
CAN	ADA	1,112,383	644	Female			50.9% Average Household I	Income \$9	30.6 39,444
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA	1,157,227	6,438		Access: F	Reside			
-	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI			Private Car	,		44.2% New Jersey		54.8%
		,	•	Drove Rent	al Car		9.2% NYC		25.5%
MEX	ICO	521,657	1,130	Taxi Limo/Town	Car		9.7% Manhattan 13.5% Brooklyn		21.2% 1.7%
TRA	NSATLANTIC	6,736,683	3 209,239		tle/Shared-I	Ride Va	•		0.9%
TRAI	TRANSPACIFIC		38,375	Train/Subway/AirTrain 10.2% Pennsylvania				3.9%	
				Bus			3.8% Westchester & Rock	kland	0.6%
				Local Shut	tle/√an		4.9% Connecticut		1.3%
OAG schedules: airlines serving EWR				OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations					
	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily		1	c nonstop		served Flight	ts (daily)	Cities
	cheduled	215.8			vice Provid		Dagional Aidinas	282.8	42 25
	commuter	196.4		Service	e ⊏XCIUSIV€	ay by F	Regional Airlines	129.4	35 77
		@Sub-Total 412.2	2 17				@Sub-Total	412.2	77
International Passenger Service			International nonstop cities served						
	Scheduled: USA Flag	69.			rvice provid	ded		-	_
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag	41.0			nada			51.6	9
	Commuter: USA Flag	27.9			ntral Ameri	ca Les	s Mexico	3.0	5
		@Sub-Total 138.0) 24		xico 			5.4	4
Freig	hter Service				ribean and		uda	11.9	13
A	II Cargo: USA Flag	1.	4 2		uth Americ	а		3.0	3
1	II Cargo: Foreign Flag	1.			nsatlantic			59.4	32
	- -	@Sub-Total 3.	0 4		nspacific	oivolu h	w ragional airlines: Canada	7.0	8
@110	A Airlines(Un-duplicated) 503.	9 11	Ser	vice exclu	sively D	by regional airlines: Canada	0.0	0 74
@ c		, 500.	4 00				@Sub-Total	141.3	74

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

51.1

151

553.5

Total number of cities having nonstop services